

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 61 of 2026

Date of Order: 23.02.2026

Smti. Parveen Chyrmang

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. P. Yobin, Adv. with
Ms. B. L. Lyngkhoi, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. O. A. I. Bang, GA. with
Ms. S. Laloo, GA.

Heard Mr. P. Yobin, learned counsel for the petitioner

Issue notice.

Ms. O. A. I. Bang, learned GA is present and accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents, so no further notice is called for.

List this matter on 17.03.2026 for instructions/affidavit.

Judge

Meghalaya
23.02.2026
"Tengmit"