

**Serial No. 12-**  
**17&19-22**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 61 of 2026 with  
WP(C) No. 62 of 2026  
WP(C) No. 63 of 2026  
WP(C) No. 64 of 2026  
WP(C) No. 65 of 2026  
WP(C) No. 66 of 2026  
WP(C) No. 72 of 2026  
WP(C) No. 73 of 2026  
WP(C) No. 74 of 2026  
WP(C) No. 75 of 2026

Date of Order: 10.04.2026

---

Smti. Parveen Chyrmang	<b>Vs.</b> State of Meghalaya & Anr.
Smti. Melitha Ch. Momin	<b>Vs.</b> State of Meghalaya & Anr.
Smti. Kongka Phira	<b>Vs.</b> State of Meghalaya & Anr.
Smti. Reena Mary Elvy	<b>Vs.</b> State of Meghalaya & Anr.
Shri. Kiljing D. Shira	<b>Vs.</b> State of Meghalaya & Anr.
Smti. Memoray Lyngkhoi	<b>Vs.</b> State of Meghalaya & Anr.
Smti. Iomeki Malang.	<b>Vs.</b> State of Meghalaya & Anr.
Shri. Marchie Kupar Thangkiew.	<b>Vs.</b> State of Meghalaya & Anr.
Smti. Annie Gemma Lyngdoh Mawphlang.	<b>Vs.</b> State of Meghalaya & Anr.
Smti. Rosskilda Shangdiar	<b>Vs.</b> State of Meghalaya & Anr.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge**

---

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. I. Laloo, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. O.A.I. Bang, GA with  
Ms. Z. E. Nongkynrih, GA.

---

As prayed for, further 2(two) weeks' time is allowed for the learned GA to file affidavit.

List these matters on 30.04.2026, together with WP(C) No. 58 of 2026.

**JUDGE**

Meghalaya

10.04.2026

"Tengmit"